

*dik*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9211 OF 2012**

Mr.Subhash Tukaram Chavan ..Petitioner

Vs.

Sou.Chhaya Gangaram Katkar ..Respondents  
& others.

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9346 OF 2012**

Ganpat Bhika Katore & Ors ..Petitioners

Vs.

Bhavka Ranu Naik & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Subhash Langote i/by Mr. V.A.Madane for the petitioners.  
Mr. M.A.Patil, for the respondent No.1.  
Mr. S.D.Rayrikar AGP for the State.

**CORAM : R.G.KETKAR, J.**

**DATE : NOVEMBER 26, 2012.**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard Mr. Langote, learned Counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Patil, learned Counsel for the respondent No.1.

2. Learned counsel for the parties states that, Writ Petition No.9396/2012 filed by one of the employees is due to come up for admission on 26/11/2012. They jointly request

for clubbing this Writ Petition along with Writ Petition No. 9396/2012.

3. Mr. Patil has shown the order dated 24/11/2012 issued by the President, Janata Education Society transferring and promoting the first respondent to the post of the Head Master in compliance of the order dated 12/7/2012 passed by the School Tribunal, Pune.

3. Mr. Langote also submitted that the presence of Management would be necessary.

4. In view of this, issue notice before admission to the respondents returnable on 15/1/2013. Mr. Patil waives service on behalf of the respondent No.1.

5. Writ Petition No. 9396/2013 shall be clubbed together with these Writ Petitions. Office to take necessary steps.

**[ R.G.KETKAR, J. ]**

धनाप्या कोष्टी