

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9396 OF 2012

Vijay S. Dixit ...Petitioner  
V/s.  
Chhaya G. Katkar & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9211 OF 2012

Subhash T. Chavan ...Petitioner  
V/s.  
Chhaya G. Katkar & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.V.A. Madane for the Petitioner.

Mr.Machindra Patil for the Respondent No.1.

Mr.A.D. Kango, A.G.P. for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**  
**DATE : 28TH MARCH, 2016.**

**P.C. :-**

1. Learned A.G.P. states that the respondent nos.8 to 10 would file additional affidavit in compliance with the order passed by this Court on 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2016 within two weeks from today and a copy thereof will be served upon the learned advocate representing the petitioner and the respondent no.1 simultaneously. The statement

is accepted. It is made clear that no further extension would be granted.

2. Place the writ petitions on board on 18th April, 2016.

***(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)***