

*Sequeira*

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

***WRIT PETITION NO. 9396 OF 2012***

Mr.Vijay Savalaram Dixit. .. Petitioner  
Vs.  
Sou. Chhaya Gangaram Katkar & ors. .. Respondents

*Along with  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9211 of 2012  
Along with  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1303 OF 2013  
in*

*WRIT PETITION NO. 9211 of 2012*  
Shri.Subhash Tukaram Chavan. .. Petitioner / Applicant  
Vs.  
Sou. Chhaya Gangaram Katkar & ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Subhash Langote i/b Mr.V.A.Madane, for the Petitioner in both petitions and Applicant in C.A No.1303 / 2013.  
Mr.Machhindra Patil a/w Mr.G.M.Katkar, for Respondent No.1 in both petitions.  
Ms.Vaishali Nimbalkar – Assistant Government Pleader, for Respondent Nos.8 to 10 in both the petitions.

***CORAM: N.M. JAMDAR, J.  
Friday, 12 February 2016.***

**PC. :**

The learned counsel for the Petitioner states that the reply filed by the Deputy Education officer is without considering various documents which documents he seeks to tender by way of rejoinder. The learned AGP seeks time to examine the documents tendered by the Petitioner. Stand over to 4 March 2016.

*(N.M.Jamdar, J.)*