

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9396 OF 2012

Mr. Vijay Savalaram DixitPETITIONER

V/S

Sou. Chhaya Gangaram Katkar And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9211 OF 2012

Shri. Subhash Tukaram ChavanPETITIONER

V/S

Sou. Chhaya Gangaram Katkar And OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Kumud A. Bhatia for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. A. Alaspurkar, AGP for the Respondent / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 11th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)